Admission Committee For Professional Courses
Diploma to Degree Engineering Admission 2021-22
First-Last Rank Position of Candidates After Round -1 Allotment

General SC ST SEBC EWS

AITINDIA First Last First Last First Last First Last First Last

TFWS
First Last

SGV Birla Vishvakarma Maha Vidhyalaya (GlA), V.V.Nagar

Computer Engineering 7.0 7.0
Electronics Engineering 20.0 20.0
Production Engineering 36.0 107.0

SGV DR. S & S.S.Ghandhi Government Engineering College Surat
Electrical Engineering 29.0 29.0

Mechanical Engineering 13.0 13.0

SGV  Faculty Of Technology & Engineering (MSU), Vadodara

Civil Engineering 1.0 1.0
Computer Science & Engg 3.0 3.0
Mechanical Engineering 2.0 2.0
Textile Engineering 52.0 76.0
Textile Technology 49.0 70.0

SGV Faculty Of Technology And Engineering (GIA), Dharmsinh Desai University, (DDU), Nadiad
Chemical Engineering 34.0 34.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Bharuch

Electrical Engineering 56.0 56.0
Electronics & Communication Engg. 85.0 105.0
Mechanical Engineering 13.3 13.3

SGV  Government Engineering College, Bhavnagar
Civil Engineering 26.0 26.0
Mechanical Engineering 16.0 16.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Bhuj
Chemical Engineering 51.0 51.0
Mining Engineering 62.5 104.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Dahod
Civil Engineering 17.0 17.0

SGV  Government Engineering College, Godhra
Mechanical Engineering 31.5 31.5

SGV Government Engineering College, Modasa

Civil Engineering 80.0 80.0
Electrical Engineering 84.0 84.0
Mechanical Engineering 42.0 42.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Palanpur
Civil Engineering 6.0 6.0
Mechanical Engineering 33.0 33.0

SGV  Government Engineering College, Patan

Rank Color Red-> PH, Blue->Defence



Admission Committee For Professional Courses
Diploma to Degree Engineering Admission 2021-22
First-Last Rank Position of Candidates After Round -1 Allotment

General
First Last

All INDIA

SC
First Last

ST
First Last

SEBC
First Last

EWS
First Last

TFWS
First Last

SGV Government Engineering College, Patan

Computer Science & Engg 14.0
Electrical Engineering 95.0
Electronics & Communication Engg. 53.0
Mechanical Engineering 43.0

14.0

95.0

53.0

43.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Rajkot

Automobile Engineering 60.0
Computer Engineering 27.0
Electronics & Communication Engg. 38.0
Mechanical Engineering 19.0

SGV  Government Engineering College, Sector 28 Gandhinagar

Computer Engineering 23.0
Electronics & Communication Engg. 28.0
Metallurgy 8.0

SGV Government Engineering College, Valsad

Chemical Engineering 39.0

Civil Engineering 825

60.0

27.0

79.5

19.0

23.0

28.0

24.0

39.0

82.5

SGV L.D.College Of Engineering, Ahmedabad

Civil Engineering 5.0
Computer Engineering 4.0
Electrical Engineering 11.5
Electronics & Communication Engg. 11.0
Environmental Engineering 81.0
Information Technology 8.5
Rubber Technology 35.0
Textile Technology 78.0

SGV L.E.College ,Morbi

Civil Engineering 21.0
Electrical Engineering 30.0
Industrial Engineering 88.0
Information Technology 25.0

5.0

4.0

8.5

99.0

109.0

21.0

30.0

88.0

25.0

SGV Shantilal Shah Engineering College ,Bhavnagar

Civil Engineering 32.0

Information Technology 12.0

SGV Vishwakarma Government Engineering College, Chandkheda,Gandhinagar

Electrical Engineering 13.5
Electronics & Communication Engg. 15.0
Instrumentation & Control Engg. 61.0

32.0

12.0

13.5

15.0

61.0

Rank Color Red-> PH, Blue->Defence



	MinMax_R1_InstType.rpt
	99
	SGV
	Birla Vishvakarma Maha Vidhyalaya (GIA), V.V.Nagar
	Computer Engineering
	Electronics Engineering
	Production Engineering

	DR. S & S.S.Ghandhi Government Engineering College Surat
	Electrical Engineering
	Mechanical Engineering

	Faculty Of Technology & Engineering (MSU), Vadodara
	Civil Engineering
	Computer Science & Engg
	Mechanical Engineering
	Textile Engineering
	Textile Technology

	Faculty Of Technology And Engineering (GIA), Dharmsinh Desai University, (DDU), Nadiad
	Chemical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Bharuch
	Electrical Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Bhavnagar
	Civil Engineering
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Bhuj
	Chemical Engineering
	Mining Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Dahod
	Civil Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Godhra
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Modasa
	Civil Engineering
	Electrical Engineering
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Palanpur
	Civil Engineering
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Patan
	Computer Science & Engg
	Electrical Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Rajkot
	Automobile Engineering
	Computer Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Mechanical Engineering

	Government Engineering College, Sector 28 Gandhinagar
	Computer Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Metallurgy

	Government Engineering College, Valsad
	Chemical Engineering
	Civil Engineering

	L.D.College Of Engineering, Ahmedabad
	Civil Engineering
	Computer Engineering
	Electrical Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Environmental Engineering
	Information Technology
	Rubber Technology
	Textile Technology

	L.E.College ,Morbi
	Civil Engineering
	Electrical Engineering
	Industrial Engineering
	Information Technology

	Shantilal Shah Engineering College ,Bhavnagar
	Civil Engineering
	Information Technology

	Vishwakarma Government Engineering College, Chandkheda,Gandhinagar
	Electrical Engineering
	Electronics & Communication Engg.
	Instrumentation & Control Engg.





