## Admission Committee For Professional Courses Diploma to Degree Engineering Admission 2021-22 First-Last Rank Position of Candidates After **Round - 1** Allotment

All INDIA		General First Last	SC First Last	ST First Last	SEBC First Last	EWS First Last	TFWS First Last
SGV	Birla Vishvakarma Ma	ha Vidhyalaya (G	ilA), V.V.Nagar				
Computer	Engineering	7.0	7.0				
Electronics	s Engineering	20.0 2	0.0				
Production	n Engineering	36.0 10	7.0				
SGV	DR. S & S.S.Ghandhi Government Engineering College Surat						
Electrical I	Engineering	29.0 2	9.0				
Mechanical Engineering		13.0 1	3.0				
SGV Faculty Of Technology &		y & Engineering	(MSU), Vadodara				
Civil Engir	neering	1.0	1.0				
Computer	Science & Engg	3.0	3.0				
Mechanica	al Engineering	2.0	2.0				
Textile Engineering		52.0 7	6.0				
Textile Tec	hnology	49.0 7	0.0				
SGV	Faculty Of Technology	y And Engineerir	ıg (GIA), Dharmsinh I	Desai University, (	DDU), Nadiad		
Chemical	Engineering	34.0 3	4.0				
SGV Government Engineering College, Bharuch							
Electrical Engineering		56.0 5	6.0				
Electronics	s & Communication Engg.	85.0 10	5.0				
Mechanica	al Engineering	13.3 1	3.3				
SGV	GV Government Engineering College, Bhavnagar						
Civil Engir	neering	26.0 2	6.0				
Mechanical Engineering		16.0 1	6.0				
SGV Government Engineering College, Bhuj							
Chemical	Engineering	51.0 5	1.0				
Mining En	gineering	62.5 10	4.0				
SGV	SGV Government Engineering College, Dahod						
Civil Engir	neering	17.0 1	7.0				
SGV	Government Engineering College, Godhra						
Mechanica	al Engineering	31.5 3	1.5				
SGV Government Engineering College, Modasa		lasa					
Civil Engineering		80.0	0.0				
Electrical Engineering		84.0 8	4.0				
Mechanical Engineering		42.0 4	2.0				
SGV Government Engineering College, Palanpur							
Civil Engir	neering	6.0	6.0				
Mechanical Engineering		33.0 3	3.0				

Government Engineering College, Patan

SGV

## Admission Committee For Professional Courses Diploma to Degree Engineering Admission 2021-22 First-Last Rank Position of Candidates After **Round - 1** Allotment

All INDIA	General First Last	SC First Last	ST First Last	SEBC First Last	EWS First Last	TFWS First Last			
SGV Government Engineering College, Patan									
Computer Science & Engg	14.0 14.0								
Electrical Engineering	95.0 95.0								
Electronics & Communication Engg.	53.0 53.0								
Mechanical Engineering	43.0 43.0								
SGV Government Engineering	ng College, Rajko	t							
Automobile Engineering	60.0 60.0								
Computer Engineering	27.0 27.0								
Electronics & Communication Engg.	38.0 79.5								
Mechanical Engineering	19.0 19.0								
SGV Government Engineering	ng College, Secto	r 28 Gandhinagar							
Computer Engineering	23.0 23.0								
Electronics & Communication Engg.	28.0 28.0								
Metallurgy	8.0 24.0								
SGV Government Engineering	ng College, Valsad	t							
Chemical Engineering	39.0 39.0								
Civil Engineering	82.5 82.5								
SGV L.D.College Of Enginee	ring, Ahmedabad								
Civil Engineering	5.0 5.0								
Computer Engineering	4.0 4.0								
Electrical Engineering	11.5 11.5								
Electronics & Communication Engg.	11.0 11.0								
Environmental Engineering	81.0 81.0								
Information Technology	8.5 8.5								
Rubber Technology	35.0 99.0								
Textile Technology	78.0 109.0								
SGV L.E.College ,Morbi									
Civil Engineering	21.0 21.0								
Electrical Engineering	30.0 30.0								
Industrial Engineering	88.0 88.0								
Information Technology	25.0 25.0								
SGV Shantilal Shah Engineering College ,Bhavnagar									
Civil Engineering	32.0 32.0								
Information Technology	12.0 12.0								
SGV Vishwakarma Government Engineering College, Chandkheda,Gandhinagar									
Electrical Engineering	13.5 13.5								
Electronics & Communication Engg.	15.0 15.0								
Instrumentation & Control Engg.	61.0 61.0								